

Rights & Reproductions Fee Schedule

- Permission is only granted for the usage, publication, and edition requested. A separate application must be made for each additional language edition and subsequent edition in the same form.
- Each object must be reproduced in its entirety, and the reproduction must not be bled off the page, cropped, or altered in any way. Reproductions of object details must be approved by the Modern in advance of publication/usage.
- No image, text, or other printing may be superimposed on the reproduction without permission.
- The credit line of the object requested must be shown in immediate proximity to the reproduction or in the section within the
 publication devoted to acknowledgments. If the reproduction is on film, videotape, or other non-printed medium, full credit must be
 included in the credits and in any accompanying printed materials.

Allow up to four weeks for processing from receipt of payment. Rush charges will be assessed for requests needed in fewer than four weeks.

If a request requires new photography, then additional time will be needed for scheduling.

Fees for Print Media

Nonprofit Use

Commercial Use

	Up to 5,000 copies	Up to 10,000 copies*	Up to 5,000 copies	Up to 10,000 copies*
Book, Magazine & Journal Interior	\$100	\$150	\$200	\$300
Book, Magazine & Journal Cover	\$250	\$350	\$350	\$500
Television Broadcast, Film & Video	\$100	\$150	\$200	\$300
Exhibition Use	\$50	\$50	\$100	\$200
Advertising & Promotional	\$125	\$175	\$250	\$400
All Other Uses	Quote	Quote	Quote	Quote

^{*}Distribution over 10,000 copies will be quoted on an individual basis.

Fees for Digital Media

	Nonprofit Use	Commercial Use
Book, Magazine & Journal Interior	\$100	\$200
Book, Magazine & Journal Cover	\$250	\$350
Television Broadcast, Film & Video	\$100	\$200
Exhibition Use	\$50	\$100
Website, Multimedia & Apps	\$75	\$150
Advertising & Promotional	\$125	\$250

Fees for Commercial Products

	Up to 50,000 units	Up to 100,000 units	Over 100,000 units
Postcards, Posters, Calendars, etc.	\$600	\$900	Quote

Other Fees

Image Preparation (new photography or scan)	\$200
Rush Request Fee	\$75
Electronic File Delivery	No charge
Shipping & Handling (US Mail)	\$10
Wire Transfer Fee	\$50